FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93) RECORDA RECORDA	08-28-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (tixp, 4/94)	
Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	2 28 - 02
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	102188294 and an ariginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 202 JUN - 6 P Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd	2: Name and address of receiving party(ies);
6-6-02 FINANCE SE	TIDName: The Gemological Institute of America
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: <u>5345 ARMADA DRIVE</u>
☑ Other A Taiwan Company	Clty: CARLSBAD State: CA ZIP: 92008
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance;	Association
•	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Corporation State CALIFORNIA
Execution Date: May 29, 2002	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stratched.
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses ettached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Andrews is the residence and r
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	. Handilialk (regionatio) (140.(a)
76/064,141	
Additional numbers	l attached?? C⊒Yes⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name; JOHN M. KIM, ESQ.	
Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$40.00
	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Addresses 4266 Executive Delve Quite 4400	
Sireet Address: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100	
1/1/580E 7918E1 00000LE7 76GL4141	8. Deposit account number:
City: SAN DIEGO, State: CA ZIP: 92121-2133	07-1895
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original abbatilities.	1) 7/// *
John M. Kim Name of Person Signing	May 29, 2002
Total number of pages including covi	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet information to: 2 Trademarks, Box Assignments
Commissioner of Patents &	R Trademarks, Box Assignments

AUG.28.2002 12:22PM

GRAY CARY GT

Washington, D.C. 20231

NO.415

Р.3

88633953944

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd., a Taiwan company, having a place of business at 11th Floor, 25 Section 1. Tun Hwa South Road, Taipei, Taiwan Republic of China has used the mark GIA LENS STAR LITE and Design in commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office under Section 1(a) of the Trademark Act, now assigned Serial No. 76/064,141, which has not yet issued, and

WHEREAS, the Gemological Institute of America, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 5345 Armada Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending application therefor.

NOW, THEREITOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, and the right to sue for past infringement together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at ______ this _____ 29 44 day of

Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd.

05/28/2002 TUE 20:19 [TX/RX NO 6892] 20003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 06/06/2002